anybody any medical case papers, examinations details, reports of 

any of the patients. 

(x) If the party of the second part resigns from service and terminates 

this agreement before the expiration of the said period of 1 year, 

she/he will be liable to pay to the party of the first part a sum of 

Rs 25,00,000/ - (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs only) as per the 

agreement, bond indemnity and undertaking. 

(xi) The party of the second part will not remain absent from the work 

without a prior intimation and without obtaining prior written 

permission of the Administrator of the hospital or in his absence

[...]

Mr /Mrs ------------------------- residing at --------- (hereinafter called “the 

sureties”) are bound jointly and severally to the trustees/management of the 

College (hereinafter called “the trustees/management”) for the 

payment to the trustees/management of the sum of Rs. 25,00,000/- ( Rupees 

Twenty Five Lacs only). 

WHEREAS by a deed of agreement dated the _  executed by the 

trustees/management and ----------------------- (student) (or guardian of 

student) the trustees/management have agreed to educate the said ------------- 

---------  (student)  at  the  College and to make him certain